U.S DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101801116

\_\_\_\_

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-30-0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
BEI SENSORS & SYSTEMS COMPANY, INC.	Name: BEI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General [ ] Limited  Partnership Partnership	Internal Address:		
[x] Corporation - State <u>Delaware</u> [ ] Other	City: San Francisco		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	State:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	[] Individual(s) cifizenship [] Association JUL 3.0 squ		
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - State Delaware		
[ ] Security Agreement  [ ] Change of Name	[ ] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is		
[ ] Other	attached: [ ] Yes [ ] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: June 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [ ] Yes [x] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/843,699	917,159 2,187,684 951,891 2,378,438 1,787,945 2,380,305 1,898,649 2,380,306 2,122,856 2,380,307 2,148,583		
Additional numbers attac			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications     and registrations involved:     12		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\_315.00		
Name: Edward S. Wright, Esq. Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST	[X] Enclosed		
ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: SUITE 3400  FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER	<ul> <li>B. Deposit account number: 06-1300</li> <li>Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.</li> </ul>		
City:SAN FRANCISCO	our Order No. TG-57780/ESW		
Street Address: Suite 3400  FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER  City: SAN FRANCISCO  State: CA Zip: 94111-4187	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.		

08/06/2001 TBIAZ1 00000051 7584365 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 00 275.00 0

File No. TG-57780/ESW

e foregoing info	ormation is true	and correct a	nd anv		
			~		
mld. he	ill	July 27, 2001			
Signature	7}	Da <sup>-</sup>	te		
including cove	sheet, attach	ments and docu	ment: [	4	]
detach this port	tion				
ver sheet inform	nation to:				
x Assignment					
	Signature including cove detach this porter sheet informationer for Tex Assignment	Signature including cover sheet, attach detach this portion wer sheet information to: mmisioner for Trademarks	Signature  Dai including cover sheet, attachments and document detach this portion were sheet information to:  Immisioner for Trademarks x Assignment	Signature  Date including coversheet, attachments and document: [  detach this portion wer sheet information to: mmisioner for Trademarks x Assignment	Signature  Date  including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 4  detach this portion  wer sheet information to:  mmisioner for Trademarks  x Assignment

File No. TG-57780/ESW

Rev. 8/93

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BEI SENSORS & SYSTEMS COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware with a place of business at San Francisco, California is the owner of the trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations set forth in the attached Schedule A.

BEI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at San Francisco, California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BEI SENSORS & SYSTEMS COMPANY, INC. sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to BEI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., effective as of \_\_\_\_10-1-2000\_, all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

BEI SENSORS & SYSTEMS COMPANY, INC.

Dated: June 29, 2001

ROBERT R. CORR TREASURER

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WAVELABS - Reg. No. 917,159 (July 27, 1971)

SLIDELINE - Reg. No. 951,891 (January 30, 1973)

GYROCHIP - Reg. No. 1,787,945 (August 17, 1993)

MOTIONPAK - Reg. No. 1,898,649 (June 13, 1995)

MODEL H20 - Reg. No. 2,122,856 (December 23, 1997)

MODEL H25 - Reg. No. 2,148,583 (April 7, 1998)

EXPRESS ENCODER - Reg. No. 2,187,684 (September 8, 1998)

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

BEI SENSORS & SYSTEMS COMPANY - Serial No. 75/449,011 (March 12, 1998)

BEI - Serial No. 75/449,168 (March 12, 1998)

BEI - Serial No. 75/449,288 (March 12, 1998)

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

BEI TECHNOLOGIES - Serial No. 75/449,334 (March 12, 1998)

NCAPS - Serial No. 75/843,699 (November 8, 1999)

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002340 FRAME: 0431